DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICALD CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL	
PART I - TO RE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY ACENCY	

Facility ID: 00049

1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVII (L1) 245491 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID (L2) 857637200		3. NAME AND AI (L3) MOOSE LA (L4) 710 SOUTH (L5) MOOSE LA	KE VILLAG KENWOOD	E	(L6) 55767	4. TYPE OF ACTI 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	ON: 7 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9) 09/01/2010	FOWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU	JPPLIER CATEO	GORY 09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey Aft	9. Other er Complaint	
6. DATE OF SURVEY 02/0 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	08/2022 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR END	DING DATE: (L35)	
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	72 (L18) 72 (L17)	Compliance1. A			And/Or Approved Waivers O2. Technical Personne3. 24 Hour RN4. 7-Day RN (Rural S5. Life Safety Code	el 6. Scope of : 7. Medical I	Services Limit Director om Size	
15. Total Certified Beds	(,)		and/or Applied	-	* Code: A	(L12)		
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKD 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 72	19 SNF	ICF	IID		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)		
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)					
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM	MARKS (IF APPLICA	ABLE SHOW LTC CA	ANCELLATION	DATE):				
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date:			18. STATE SURVEY AGENC	Y APPROVAL	Date:	
Judy Loecken, Unit S	upervisor		02/18/2022	(L19)	Joanne Simon, Enforcement Specialist 02/182022 (L20			
PA	ART II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE	STATE AGENCY		
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIB X_ 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible.	Participate		MPLIANCE WIT HTS ACT:	H CIVIL		ancial Solvency (HCFA-2: rol Interest Disclosure Stn ve:		
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREE	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	٠ ٧:	(L30)	
OF PARTICIPATION 07/01/1987	BEGINNING		ENDING DA			<u>INVOLU</u>	UNTARY D Meet Health/Safety	
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbur	77	Meet Agreement	
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	A. Suspensio	VE SANCTIONS n of Admissions: uspension Date:	(L44) (L45)		03-Risk of Involuntary Terminat: 04-Other Reason for Withdrawa	OTHER	der Status Change	
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	9. INTERMEDIARY	/CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS			
		03001						
	(L28)			(L31)				
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	2. DETERMINATION	N OF APPROVA	L DATE				
	(L32)	02/17/2022		(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	PROVAL		



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered February 18, 2022

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245491

Administrator Moose Lake Village 710 South Kenwood Avenue Moose Lake, MN 55767

Dear Administrator:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective February 7, 2022 the above facility is certified for:

72 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 72 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status. If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and/or Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Joanne Simon, Enforcement Specialist

Minnesota Department of Health

Program Assurance Unit

Health Regulation Division

Telephone: 651-201-4161 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: joanne.simon@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered February 18, 2022

Administrator Moose Lake Village 710 South Kenwood Avenue Moose Lake, MN 55767

RE: CCN: 245491

Cycle Start Date: December 1, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On January 14, 2022, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On February 8, 2022 the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of February 7, 2022.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Discretionary denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective February 13, 2022 did not go into effect. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

In our letter of December 8, 2021, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility was prohibited from conducting a Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from February 13, 2022 due to denial of payment for new admissions. Since your facility attained substantial compliance on February 7, 2022, the original triggering remedy, denial of payment for new admissions, did not go into effect. Therefore, the NATCEP prohibition is rescinded. However, this does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Joanne Simon, Enforcement Specialist

Minnesota Department of Health

Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division

Telephone: 651-201-4161 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: joanne.simon@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDIC	AKE/MILDIQ	AID CEKI	IFICATIO	ON AND	IKANSW	HIJAL
DADTI	TO DE COM	ADI ETED	DVTHE	TATE CI	IIDVEV A	CENCV

Facility ID: 00049

A MANICA DI NICES NET TITOLO ON NET CATALON 1		1711(1 1	TO BE COMIT	CLILD DI	THE STATE	E SURVET MOENCE		racinty ib. 00049
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		DER NO.						 ′
5. SEPECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (U) 091/12010 1. PROVIDERASIPPLEAR CATEGORY (U) 091/12010 1. STORY (U) 091/12	2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID	NO.	(L4) 710 SOUTH	KENWOOD	AVENUE			
S. EFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP	(L2) 857637200		(L5) MOOSE LA	KE, MN		(L6) 55767	5. Validation	6. Complaint
8. ACCREDITATION SURVIVE 0,1085 0,		OWNERSHIP						
S. ACCEPHTATION STATUS: CLUB SSENS/POSITION For Seal H. CRIB S. ASE 1 (1970) S. ASE		05/2022 (L34)	_					
11. ITC PARIOD OF CERTIFICATION 10.71 IN FACULITY IS CERTIFIED AS: A. In Compliance With Program (speciments) Compliance Based One 1. ITC Pariod Pariod Based Pariod Based One Program (speciments) 2. 2. 4 Ito Program (speciments) 2. 4 Ito Program (speciment			03 SNF/NF/Distinct	07 X-Ray			FISCAL YEAR END	DING DATE: (L35)
A	0 Unaccredited 1 TJC	_ ()	04 SNF	•			09/30	
To (b):	11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATIO	ON	10.THE FACILITY	IS CERTIFIED	AS:			
2.Total Facility Beds	From (a):		A. In Complia	ance With		And/Or Approved Waivers Of	f The Following Requires	nents:
2. Total Facility Beds	To (b):		_	*		2. Technical Personne	6. Scope of	Services Limit
13. Total Certified Beds			•				_	
13. Total Certified Beds	12. Total Facility Beds	72 (L18)	1. A	cceptable POC		' <u></u>		
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 19 SNF 10	•	72 (L17)	X B. Not in Con	npliance with Pro	gram	5. Life Safety Code	9. Beds/Roos	m
18 SNF			Requirements	and/or Applied	Waivers:	* Code: B*	(L12)	
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE SHOW LTC CANCELLATION DATE): 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKD	OWN				15. FACILITY MEETS		
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE SHOW LTC CANCELLATION DATE): 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Date: Date: 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY APPROVAL Date:		19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Date : 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY APPROVAL Date:	(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
PART II - TO BE COMPLETED BY HCFA REGIONAL OFFICE OR SINGLE STATE AGENCY PART II - TO BE COMPLETED BY HCFA REGIONAL OFFICE OR SINGLE STATE AGENCY PART II - TO BE COMPLETED BY HCFA REGIONAL OFFICE OR SINGLE STATE AGENCY PART II - TO BE COMPLETED BY HCFA REGIONAL OFFICE OR SINGLE STATE AGENCY PART II - TO BE COMPLETED BY HCFA REGIONAL OFFICE OR SINGLE STATE AGENCY PARTICIPATION OF ELIGIBILITY 20. COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL RIGHTS ACT: 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above : 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-2572) 2. Ownership/Cont	16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM	MARKS (IF APPLICA	ABLE SHOW LTC CA	ANCELLATION	DATE):			
PART II - TO BE COMPLETED BY HCFA REGIONAL OFFICE OR SINGLE STATE AGENCY 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 20. COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL RIGHTS ACT: 21. 1. Statement of Financial Solvency (HCFA-2572) 22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREEMENT OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING DATE (L21) 24. LTC AGREEMENT OF PARTICIPATION OF PARTICIPATION OF PARTICIPATION (L24) (L41) (L25) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS A. Suspension of Admissions: (L44) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L27) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L45) 30. REMARKS 11. Statement of Financial Solvency (HCFA-2572) 22. Ownership Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 33. Both of the Above: 26. TERMINATION ACTION: (L30) NVOLUNTARY OF PONDLUNTARY OF PARTICIPATION OF-Fail to Meet Health/Safety OF-Fail to Meet Health/Safety OF-Fail to Meet Health/Safety OF-Provider Status Change OF-ACTIVE OF-Provider Status Change OF-PROVIDED	17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	Y APPROVAL	Date:
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY X 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21) 22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREEMENT OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING DATE (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27) 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS A. Suspension of Admissions: (L44) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L28) 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 30. COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL RIGHTS ACT: 21. 1. Statement of Financial Solvency (HCFA-2572) 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above: 26. TERMINATION ACTION: (L30) VOLUNTARY O1-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursement 06-Fail to Meet Health/Safety 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement 07-Provider Status Change 07-Provider Status Change 09-Active 28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 03001 (L28) 30. REMARKS	Nicole Sassen, HFE - NE II		0	02/04/2022	(L19)	Joanne Simon, Enforcement	Specialist	02/14/2022 (L20)
2. Facility is pot Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible 2. CAGREEMENT 2. CONNERSHIP/Control Interest Disclosure Stint (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above: —— 2. Facility is not Eligible 2. LTC AGREEMENT 2. CONNERSHIP/Control Interest Disclosure Stint (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above: —— 2. Facility is not Eligible 2. LTC AGREEMENT 2. Connership/Control Interest Disclosure Stint (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above: —— 2. Facility is not Eligible 2. LTC AGREEMENT 2. Connership/Control Interest Disclosure Stint (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above: —— 2. Facility is not Eligible 2. LTC AGREEMENT 2. Connership/Control Interest Disclosure Stint (HCFA-1513) 3. Both of the Above: —— 2. Facility is not Eligible 2. LTC AGREEMENT 2. CAGREEMENT 2. CAGREEMENT 2. CAGREEMENT 3. Both of the Above: —— 2. Explication Warrian 2. Cateron Not Cluntary 2. Cateron Not Clu	PA	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	STATE AGENCY	
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREEMENT 24. LTC AGREEMENT OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING DATE ENDING DATE (L24) (L41) (L41) (L25) (L44) (L41) (L45) (L45) (L45) (L27) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L48) (L28) (L28) (L28) (L28) (L28) (L28) (L31) (L28) (L31) (L28) (L31) (L28) (L31)	19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBI	ILITY			H CIVIL			
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREEMENT 24. LTC AGREEMENT OF PARTICIPATION OT/01/1987 (L24) (L41) (L25) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L27) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L28) 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 03001 (L28) 20. TERMINATION ACTION: (L20) 20. INVOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursement 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active 30. REMARKS 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE	_X_ 1. Facility is Eligible to	Participate	RIGHTS ACT:					
OF PARTICIPATION O7/01/1987 (L24) (L24) (L41) (L25) 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS A. Suspension of Admissions: (L44) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L45) 28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. O3001 (L28) (L28) 30. REMARKS O1-Merger, Closure O2-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursement O3-Risk of Involuntary Termination O4-Other Reason for Withdrawal O9-Active O7-Provider Status Change O9-Active O1-MER O7-Provider Status Change O9-Active O1-MER O7-Provider Status Change O9-Active O1-MER O7-Provider Status Change O9-Active	2. Facility is not Eligib	le (L21)						
07/01/1987 (L24) (L24) (L25) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS A. Suspension of Admissions: (L44) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L45) 28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 03001 (L28) (L28) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE	22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREEN	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	1:	(L30)
(L24) (L41) (L25) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS A. Suspension of Admissions: (L44) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L45) 28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. (L28) (L28) (L31) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE (CL25) (D3-Risk of Involuntary Termination O3-Risk of Involuntary Termination O4-Other Reason for Withdrawal (O4-Other Reason for Withdrawal (O	OF PARTICIPATION	BEGINNING	G DATE	ENDING DA	TE	VOLUNTARY 0	<u>INVOLU</u>	JNTARY
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS A. Suspension of Admissions: (L24) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L44) 28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal 00-Active 30. REMARKS 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE	07/01/1987					01-Merger, Closure	05-Fail to	Meet Health/Safety
25. LIC EXTENSION DATE: A. Suspension of Admissions: (L44) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L45) 28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 03001 (L28) (L28) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE	(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs	sement 06-Fail to	o Meet Agreement
A. Suspension of Admissions: (L44) (L27) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L45) 28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 30. REMARKS 03001 (L28) (L28) (L31) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE	25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	27. ALTERNATI	VE SANCTIONS			03-Risk of Involuntary Terminati	on <u>OTHER</u>	
(L27) B. Rescind Suspension Date: (L45) 28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 03001 (L28) (L31) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE		A. Suspension	n of Admissions:			04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	07-Provi	der Status Change
(L45) 28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 03001 (L28) (L28) (L31) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE	(1.27)			(L44)			00-Activ	re
28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 03001 (L28) (L28) (L31) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE	(L27)	B. Rescind S	uspension Date:					
03001 (L28) (L31) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE				(L45)				
(L28) (L31) 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE	28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	D. INTERMEDIARY	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE			03001					
		(L28)			(L31)			
(L32) DETERMINATION APPROVAL	31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	2. DETERMINATION	N OF APPROVAI	L DATE			
		(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	PROVAL	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered

January 14, 2022

Administrator Moose Lake Village 710 South Kenwood Avenue Moose Lake, MN 55767

RE: CCN: 245491

Cycle Start Date: December 1, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On December 8, 2021, we informed you that we may impose enforcement remedies.

On January 5, 2022, the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a survey and it has been determined that your facility is not in substantial compliance. The most serious deficiencies in your facility were found to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567, whereby corrections are required.

REMEDIES

As a result of the survey findings and in accordance with survey and certification memo 16-31-NH, this Department recommended the enforcement remedy(ies) listed below to the CMS Region V Office for imposition. The CMS Region V Office concurs and is imposing the following remedy and has authorized this Department to notify you of the imposition:

- Directed plan of correction, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.424. Please see electronically attached documents for the DPOC.
- Discretionary Denial of Payment for new Medicare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective February 13, 2022.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective February 13, 2022. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective February 13, 2022.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

This Department is also recommending that CMS impose a civil money penalty. You will receive a formal notice

from the CMS RO only if CMS agrees with our recommendation.

• Civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

NURSE AIDE TRAINING PROHIBITION

Please note that Federal law, as specified in the Act at §§ 1819(f)(2)(B) and 1919(f)(2)(B), prohibits approval of nurse aide training and competency evaluation programs and nurse aide competency evaluation programs offered by, or in, a facility which, within the previous two years, has operated under a § 1819(b)(4)(C)(ii)(II) or § 1919(b)(4)(C)(ii) waiver (i.e., waiver of full-time registered professional nurse); has been subject to an extended or partial extended survey as a result of a finding of substandard quality of care; has been assessed a total civil money penalty of not less than \$11,160; has been subject to a denial of payment, the appointment of a temporary manager or termination; or, in the case of an emergency, has been closed and/or had its residents transferred to other facilities.

If you have not achieved substantial compliance by February 13, 2022, the remedy of denial of payment for new admissions will go into effect and this provision will apply to your facility. Therefore, Moose Lake Village will be prohibited from offering or conducting a Nurse Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from February 13, 2022. You will receive further information regarding this from the State agency. This prohibition is not subject to appeal. Further, this prohibition may be rescinded at a later date if your facility achieves substantial compliance prior to the effective date of denial of payment for new admissions. However, under Public Law 105-15, you may contact the State agency and request a waiver of this prohibition if certain criteria are met.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will
 not recur
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies

(those preceded by a "F" and/or an E tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Judy Loecken, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud B District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
Midtown Square
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557
Email: judy.loecken@state.mn.us

Office: (320) 223-7300 Mobile: (320) 241-7797

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by June 1, 2022 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at \S 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR \S 488.412 and \S 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

APPEAL RIGHTS

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your

hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
(202) 565-9462

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Tamika Brown, Principal Program Representative by phone at (312) 353-1502 or by e-mail at Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at:

https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04_8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag) i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204 Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 02/08/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245491	B. WING			C / 05/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 710 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767	•	100/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Appendix Z, Emerg	a survey for compliance with lency Preparedness 3.73(b)(6) was conducted	E 0	00		
	during a standard refacility was NOT in The facility's plan of as your allegation of Department's acception of the process of	ecertification survey. The				
	onsite revisit of you validate substantial regulation has been	acceptable electronic POC, an r facility may be conducted to compliance with the n attained. TC Emergency Power	E 0	41		1/20/22
	hospital must imple power systems bas forth in paragraph (policies and proced	on for Participation: standby power systems. The ement emergency and standby sed on the emergency plan set a) of this section and in the lures plan set forth in) and (ii) of this section.				
	[LTC facility and the emergency and sta	25(e) standby power systems. The e CAH] must implement ndby power systems based on set forth in paragraph (a) of				
		3.73(e)(1), §485.625(e)(1) tor location. The generator				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

01/24/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245491	B. WING				C 05/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			710 S	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OUTH KENWOOD AVENUE SE LAKE, MN 55767	<u>, </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	must be located in requirements found Code (NFPA 99 and Amendments TIA 1 12-5, and TIA 12-6) and Tentative Interi 12-2, TIA 12-3, and when a new structure or building 482.15(e)(2), §483. Emergency general [hospital, CAH and the emergency powand [maintenance] Health Care Facilitis Safety Code. 482.15(e)(3), §483. Emergency general LTC facilities] that into power emergency general LTC facilities] that into power emergency for how it will keep operational during the evacuates. *[For hospitals at §4 and CAHs §485.62 The standards inconsection are approved reference by the Diffederal Register in 552(a) and 1 CFR promaterial from the scinspect a copy at the Center, 7500 Securor at the National Americal Formational Americal Formational Americal Formational Americal Formational Americal Formational Americal Formational American Formational American Formational Formational American Formational Formation Formatio	accordance with the location in the Health Care Facilities d Tentative Interim 2-2, TIA 12-3, TIA 12-4, TIA I, Life Safety Code (NFPA 101 m Amendments TIA 12-1, TIA TIA 12-4), and NFPA 110, are is built or when an existing g is renovated. 73(e)(2), §485.625(e)(2) tor inspection and testing. The LTC facility] must implement ver system inspection, testing, requirements found in the es Code, NFPA 110, and Life 73(e)(3), §485.625(e)(3) tor fuel. [Hospitals, CAHs and maintain an onsite fuel source by generators must have a plan emergency power systems the emergency, unless it	EO	41			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	' '	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		245491	B. WING			C / 05/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 710 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767		03/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 041	202-741-6030, or on http://www.archives_federal_regulation or graph of the changes in the changes. (1) National Fire Property of the changes. (1) NFPA 99. (1) NFPA 99. (1) Technical interion of the change of the ch	naterial at NARA, call go to: a.gov/federal_register/code_of ns/ibr_locations.html. his edition of the Code are erence, CMS will publish a ederal Register to announce rotection Association, 1, www.nfpa.org, h Care Facilities Code, 2012 ust 11, 2011. h amendment (TIA) 12-2 to ugust 11, 2011. PA 99, issued August 9, 2012. PA 99, issued March 7, 2013. PA 99, issued March 3, 2014. h Safety Code, 2012 edition, 2011. FPA 101, issued August 11, PA 101, issued October 30, PA 101, issued October 22, Indiand for Emergency and stems, 2010 edition, including issued August 6, 2009. NT is not met as evidenced	EO	This Plan of Correction constitution allegation of compliance	e for the		
		tor per NFPA 101 (2012 / Code, section 9.1.3.1, NFPA		deficiencies cited. However, s of this Plan of Correction is no			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		245491	B. WING _			C 05/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	00/2022
MOOSE	LAKE VILLAGE			710 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH) (EA	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	Continued From pa	age 3	E 04	1		
	99 (2012 edition), I section 6.4.4.1.1.4, Standard for Emerg Systems, section 8 deficient findings con the residents with	Health Care Facilities Code, and NFPA 110 (2010 edition), gency and Standby Power .4.1 through 8.4.2. These ould have a widespread impact		admission that a deficience one was cited correctly. To Correction is submitted to requirements established Federal law.	he Plan of meet	
	review of available emergency general only 1 weekly general between May 31st, On 01/04/2022 at 0 review of available emergency general monthly generator June 2021 through	09:45 AM, it was revealed by a documentation of the tor maintenance and testing trator test was completed 2021 and August 27th, 2021. 19:45 AM, it was revealed by a documentation of the tor maintenance and testing tests were not performed from September 2021. The Director of Environmental tese deficient findings at the		It is the policy of Cassia A Care Center to comply wit To assure continued compfollowing plan has been proceed to be a comply with the policy of the policy	th E041 bliance, the but into place; dents. The nder load for 30 i year) and bected weekly compliance. ther potential ccurrences: dents. The nder load for 30 i year) and bected weekly compliance.	
				Re-education regarding the requirement provided to E Services Director by the F 01/04/2022. Administration Director's understanding (Effective implementation of monitored by: A log of all required generication.	Environmental Fire Marshall on Ir confirmed EVS 01/20/2022. Of actions will be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(
		245491	B. WING			01/0	05/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MOOSE	LAKE VILLAGE				10 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE		
MOOOL	LAKE VILLAGE			M	OOSE LAKE, MN 55767		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	On 1/3/22-1/5/22, a survey was conduction investigation was at was found to be NO requirements of 42 Requirements for L The following compunional UNSUBSTANTIATE The facility's plan of	a standard recertification ted at your facility. A complaint lso conducted. Your facility DT in compliance with the CFR 483, Subpart B, ong Term Care Facilities. claints were found to be ED: H5491059C (MN79368).	FO		kept in the Life Safety Book by the Environmental Services Director or designee. This Log will be audited month on or around the 3rd Friday month, for 180 days to ensure the I Drill was completed and document appropriately. Administrator and fa QAPI committee will ensure comple and they will make the decision if for action for compliance is needed. Those responsible to maintain comwill be: The Environmental Services Direct designee is responsible to maintain compliance. Completion date for certification puronly is: 01/20/2022	once a of each Fire ed cility etion urther pliance or or	
	Departments accept enrolled in ePOC, y at the bottom of the	of compliance upon the otance. Because you are vour signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		045404		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	С
		245491	B. WING		01/	05/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	Continued From pa	ge 5	F 0	00		
	onsite revisit of you	acceptable electronic POC, an racility may be conducted to ntial compliance with the an attained.				
	Notice Requiremen CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3	ts Before Transfer/Discharge 3)-(6)(8)	F 6	23		2/7/22
	resident, the facility (i) Notify the resider representative(s) of the reasons for the language and manr facility must send a representative of th Long-Term Care Or (ii) Record the reasi discharge in the resi accordance with pa and	nsfers or discharges a must- nt and the resident's if the transfer or discharge and move in writing and in a ner they understand. The copy of the notice to a e Office of the State mbudsman. ons for the transfer or sident's medical record in ragraph (c)(2) of this section;				
	(c)(8) of this section discharge required made by the facility resident is transferr (ii) Notice must be refere transfer or d (A) The safety of independent be endangered und this section; (B) The health of independent of the section in the sectio	ed in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and n, the notice of transfer or under this section must be at least 30 days before the ed or discharged.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245491	B. WING				C 05/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			710	SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE OSE LAKE, MN 55767	1 01/	0012022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	this section; (C) The resident's hallow a more imme under paragraph (c) (D) An immediate to required by the resident has had a days. §483.15(c)(5) Continuotice specified in pure must include the fo (i) The reason for the (ii) The effective da (iii) The location to transferred or dischediii) The name and telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the maintelephone number of the protection and a developmental disabilities, the maintelephone number of the Developmental disabilities and Bill of Rights Accodified at 42 U.S.C. (vii) For nursing factorial fac	nealth improves sufficiently to diate transfer or discharge, ()(1)(i)(B) of this section; ransfer or discharge is dent's urgent medical needs, ()(1)(i)(A) of this section; or not resided in the facility for 30 ents of the notice. The written paragraph (c)(3) of this section llowing: ransfer or discharge; the of transfer or discharge; which the resident is targed; the resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), ber of the entity which ests; and information on how form and assistance in and submitting the appeal ess (mailing and email) and of the Office of the State	F 6	23			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		245491	B. WING _			05/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 710 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	email address and agency responsible advocacy of individ established under t for Mentally III Individes the information in effecting the transfer must update the reas practicable once becomes available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of written notification to the State Survey State Long-Term Content to the facility, and the well as the plan for relocation of the result as the plan for relocation plan for relocat	telephone number of the for the protection and uals with a mental disorder he Protection and Advocacy iduals Act. ages to the notice. the notice changes prior to er or discharge, the facility cipients of the notice as soon the updated information be in advance of facility closure by closure, the individual who is the facility must provide prior to the impending closure. Agency, the Office of the are Ombudsman, residents of aresident representatives, as the transfer and adequate eidents, as required at § NT is not met as evidenced or and record review, the facility and record review, the facility itten transfer notification to the mbudsman for 2 of 3 residents are facility. This failure had the se support/direction from the doto their rights to appeal.	F 62	F623 This Plan of Correction corwritten allegation of complideficiencies cited. However of this Plan of Correction is admission that a deficiency one was cited correctly. The Correction is submitted to requirements established by Federal law. It is the policy of Cassia Aurona Care Center to comply with To assure continued compliance following plan has been put	ance for the er, submission is not an exists or that he Plan of meet by State and egustana Mercy h F623 liance, the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245491	B. WING		01/0	5/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767		··
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	A significant chang with an Assessmer 11/01/21 indicated Mental Status (BIM determined and ha problems. Progress Notes darwas transferred perhospital due to a character of the condition of the condition which recondition which reconditions which reconditions with the condition of the condition which reconditions with the condition of the condition which representative for the condition of the condi	e Minimum Data Set (MDS), at Reference Date (ARD) of R32 had a Brief Interview for IS) score that could not be d short-and-long-term memory ated 10/21/21, indicated R32 rephysician order to the local mange in her condition. Redical record (EMR) indicated R32 redical record (EMR) indicated R31 and a change in medical quired transfer to the hospital record to the sident to resident to the sident representative would be fer. Staff were to obtain a reay from resident or resident the transfer and complete form was to be sent to wing transfer per policy on	F 623	Regarding cited resident: The facility was cited per failed to written transfer notification to the Long-Term Ombudsman for 2 of 3 residents (R32, R17) transferred to hospital or discharged from the facility failure had the potential to de support/direction from the Ombuds related to their rights to appeal. Actions taken to identify other pote residents having similar occurrency. The facility contacted individual Long-Term Ombudsman on Janua 2022 to discuss failure to provide transfer notification regarding transfer hospital or discharged from the Agreement between Long-Term Ombudsman via monthly with written notification of transfers to the hospital and dischargements for the hospital and dischargement for the facility. January 5, 2022 for Long-Term Ombudsman regard December 2021 notifications. Measures put in place to ensure depractice does not recur: Discharge planning and Ombudsman Notification policy reviewed and cut of 1/5/2022. Facility Social Worker re-educated on 1/5/2022 to the pounderstanding of the requirements policy to notify the Long-Term Ombudsman; confirmed by facility Administrator on 1/5/2022. The face created a booklet insert for Long-Tombudsman notifications to ensure	o the cility. crease sman ential res: ary 5, written sfers to be facility. crease facility. orker to fax arged fax sent ling eficient from an arrent as was licy and sof cility form	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		245491	B. WING			C 01/05/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767			01/0	7572022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	Continued From pa	ge 9	F6	23	written notification is sent every thirt days. Audit tool created to complete for notification to Long-Term Ombud monthly; audit to ensure completion faxed notification completion by the of every month. Effective implementation of actions monitored by: The facility Director of Nursing, or designee, will audit monthly to ensure written notification was sent to the Long-Term Ombudsman at a minime every thirty days. Audits will be complor a ninety day period to ensure F62 Results of these audits will be review the facility QAPI committee and they make the decision if further monitoring/audits are recommended. Those responsible to maintain compliance responsible for maintain compliance. Completion date for certification pur	audit dsman of 10th will be re that um of pleted 23. wed by y will d. bliance e, is	
	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror	ontrol tablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable	F 8	80	only is: 02/07/2022		2/7/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245491	B. WING_			C / 05/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 710 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	program. The facility must es and control prograr a minimum, the foll §483.80(a)(1) A systemorting, investiga and communicable staff, volunteers, visproviding services arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national s §483.80(a)(2) Writt procedures for the but are not limited to (i) A system of survice possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (iii) When and to who communicable disereported; (iii) Standard and the tobe followed to proving the facility (iii) A system of survice possible communicable disereported; (iii) When and to who communicable disereported; (iii) Standard and the facility of the followed to proving the facility of the facility of the followed to proving the facility of the	tablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: stem for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following standards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, or eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; nom possible incidents of ease or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; isolation should be used for a	F 88			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245491	B. WING	B. WING		C 01/05/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767	•	00,2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygies by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must ha transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual of the facility will confection. Find in gradient facility policy refersing changes of dressing changes of the facility proper hand dressing change of the facility proper hand dressing change of the facility proper hand dressing change of the facility pressure ulcer (Foundamental of the facility pressure ulcer (Foundamental of the facility present but does not loss. May include unthe left heel. On 01/04/22, at 10 of the facility washed approached R1 to the facility properties of the facility pressure ulcer (Foundamental of the facility pressure	nts or their food, if direct it the disease; and ne procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Stem for recording incidents of facility's IPCP and the aken by the facility. Indle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of Teview. Induct an annual review of its neir program, as necessary. In is not met as evidenced tion, interviews, record review, eview, the facility failed to d hygiene was performed with for 1 of 1 resident (R1)	F 8	F880 It is the policy of Cassia August Care Center to comply with F88 To assure continued compliant following plan has been put into Regarding cited resident: The facility failed to ensure to phand hygiene was performed with dressing changes for 1 of 1 residents having similar occurres Surveillance of ensuring that he hygiene is being performed appropriate to dressing changes observed. Actions taken to identify other presidents having similar occurres Surveillance of ensuring that he hygiene is being performed appropriate to dressing changes observed. additional concerns were identifacility house surveillance. Re-easing that he had additional concerns were identifacility house surveillance.	e, the place; erform with ident (R1) cotential ences: and propriately ands prior No fied during		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/08/2022 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	<u>RS FOR MEDICARE</u>	& MEDICAID SERVICES			Ol	<u>ив NO.</u>	<u>0938-0391</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245491	B. WING			C 01/05/2022	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
					10 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE		
MOOSE	LAKE VILLAGE				MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	perform hand hygien hand hygiene for the briefly washed her I from the dispenser, turned off the facet TMA-A then tossed trash. TMA-A spoke conversation, TMA-which was located (put on) gloves, with hygiene after she hand had be doffed (removed) hand cleansed the briefly doffed (removed) hand had and cleansed the briefly doffed (removed) hand had her hands, an off the facet before donned a fresh pair the gauze, which was resident's left ankle conducted of R1's I open. TMA-A used resident's left heel with a clean washol Calmoseptine creat left heel. At 10:20 a and wrapped the retained the reside sink located in the reside sink located in the reside sink located in the reside the reside sink located in the reside sin	ene. TMA-A failed to perform he required 20 seconds. TMA-A hands, pulled a paper towel hands, pulled a paper towel hands, and then with the same paper towel. I the used paper towel into the with R1. During the -A touched her eye protection on her face. TMA-A donned hout first performing hand ad adjusted her eye protection ially contaminated surface. At removed the slipper off R1's cohol wipe out of its package ig toe. At 10:17 a.m. TMA-A er gloves and performed hand an the required 20 seconds. For towel from the dispenser, and used the same towel to turn placing in the trash. TMA-A or of gloves. TMA-A removed as wrapped around the e and foot. Observation was left heel and the area was not wound cleanser on the and wiped the sprayed area	F8	880		current outling cation cy ovided yearly ng will will be udit only sees Audits period udits I	
	TMA-A stated she t	on 01/04/22, at 10:26 a.m. cypically sings "Twinkle Twinkle ashing her hands. TMA-A			if further monitoring/audits are recommended. Those responsible to maintain com		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245491	B. WING			05/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767		00/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	stated she typically seconds and perfor after donning and donning and donning and donning an interview Assistant Director of expectation was for donning gloves, after dressing change. During an interview the Infection Control she addressed TM/member not to sing since the singing control policy, date their hands for 20 second preventing the spreed as the sing preventing the spreed microorganisms/tramust be washed with soiled. Handwashing before and after progremoving gloves, as surfaces or equipment of the progression of the spreed of the single statement of the spreed of the single statement of the spreed of the single statement of the spreed of the spreed of the single statement of the spreed of the single statement of the spreed of	performs hand hygiene for 20 med hand hygiene before and loffing gloves. on 01/04/22, at 11:02 a.m. the of Nursing (ADON) stated the staff to sanitize hands prior to be redoffing gloves, and during a con 01/05/22, at 12:16 p.m. of Preventionist (ICP) stated A-A and directed the staff for a measurement of time, buld easily be sung too fast. ectation was for staff to wash econds. Shand Hygiene, Infection d 10/04/21, indicated ol-based hand sanitizer be gle most important means of ad of nsmission of infection. Hands th soap and water, if visibly be glysanitizing is necessary oviding care to resident, after feer touching environmental ent near residents, after wn face or mask and after	F 880	will be: The Director of Nursing, or desig responsible for maintain compliant Completion date for certification only is: 02/07/2022	nce.	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered January 14, 2022

Administrator Moose Lake Village 710 South Kenwood Avenue Moose Lake, MN 55767

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders

Event ID: SN6311

Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on January 3, 2022 through January 5, 2022 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at

https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

> Judy Loecken, Unit Supervisor St. Cloud B District Office Licensing and Certification Program **Health Regulation Division** Minnesota Department of Health Midtown Square 3333 Division Street, Suite 212 Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557

Email: judy.loecken@state.mn.us

Office: (320) 223-7300 Mobile: (320) 241-7797

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

M. Jag

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 02/08/2022 FORM APPROVED

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 ti Bolebiiro.		С	
		00049	B. WING			5/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MOOSE	LAKE VILLAGE		TH KENWOO .AKE, MN 5			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Initial Comments		2 000			
	****ATTE	NTION*****				
	NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER				
	144A.10, this correct pursuant to a surve found that the defic herein are not corrected shall	Minnesota Statute, section ction order has been issued y. If, upon reinspection, it is iency or deficiencies cited ected, a fine for each violation be assessed in accordance ines promulgated by rule of artment of Health.				
	corrected requires of requirements of the number and MN Ru When a rule contain comply with any of lack of compliance. re-inspection with a result in the assess	nether a violation has been compliance with all rule provided at the tag alle number indicated below. It is several items, failure to the items will be considered Lack of compliance upon any item of multi-part rule will ment of a fine even if the item uring the initial inspection was				
	that may result from orders provided tha the Department witl	hearing on any assessments n non-compliance with these t a written request is made to nin 15 days of receipt of a nt for non-compliance.				
	conducted at your for Minnesota Department complaint survey we facility was found N State Licensure and	TS: licensing survey was acility by surveyors from the tent of Health (MDH). A as also conducted. Your OT in compliance with the MN the following correction Please indicate in your				

Minnesota Department of Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 01/24/22

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 1 of 6 SN6311

TITLE

(X6) DATE

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00049	B. WING		C 01/05/2022	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MOOSE LAKE VILLAGE			H KENWOO AKE, MN 5			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	2 000			
	electronic plan of correction you have reviewed these orders and identify the date when they will be completed.					
		laint was found to be ED: H5491059C (MN79368).				
	Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes. The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings which are in violation of the state statute after the statement, "This Rule is not met as evidence by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and Time period for Correction.					
	receipt of State lices the Minnesota Department of Heal you electronically. Is necessary for State licensure processory for State licensure processory for date, the State licensure processory for date, the	in state.mn.us/facilities/regulatio _1.html The State licensing ed on the attached Minnesota atth orders being submitted to Although no plan of correction ate Statutes/Rules, please rected" in the box available for indicate in the electronic cess, under the heading e date your orders will be ectronically submitting to the				

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	·	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
711101 127111	OF CONTROL OF THE CON	BENTI IOMITENTI NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		00049	B. WING			5 05/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MOOSE	LAKE VILLAGE		H KENWOO AKE, MN 55			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	PLEASE DISREGA FOURTH COLUMN "PROVIDER'S PLA APPLIES TO FEDE THIS WILL APPEA IS NO REQUIREM CORRECTION FO	RD THE HEADING OF THE WHICH STATES, IN OF CORRECTION." THIS ERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. R ON EACH PAGE. THERE ENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF	2 000			
21390	Subp. 4. Policies a control program mu procedures which p A. surveillance collection to identify residents; B. a system for control of outbreaks C. isolation and reduce risk of trans D. in-service exprevention and con E. a resident himmunization progratefined in part 465 procedures of resident the prevention and F. the development of the procedures of resident in part 4656 G. a system for H. a system for products which affed disinfectants, antised incontinence produt.	ealth program including an am, a tuberculosis program as 8.0810, and policies and ent care practices to assist in treatment of infections; ment and implementation of olicies and infection control a tuberculosis program as 3.0815; r reviewing antibiotic use; r review and evaluation of ect infection control, such as eptics, gloves, and	21390			1/31/22

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		00040	B. WING		C	
		00049	D. WINO		01/0	5/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MOOSE	LAKE VILLAGE		AKE, MN 5			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21390	Continued From pa	ge 3	21390			
	by: Based on observati and facility policy re ensure proper hand dressing changes for dressing change ob	ent is not met as evidenced on, interviews, record review, view, the facility failed to hygiene was performed with or 1 of 1 resident (R1) eserved.		completed.		
	Findings include:					
	III pressure ulcer (F Subcutaneous fat n tendon or muscle is present but does no	Sheet listed R1 had a stage full thickness tissue loss. hay be visible but bone, not exposed. Slough may be ot obscure the depth of tissue indermining and tunneling.) on				
	room, briefly washed approached R1 to washed resident's sink and perform hand hygien hand hygiene for the briefly washed her from the dispenser, turned off the facet TMA-A then tossed trash. TMA-A spoked conversation, TMA-which was located of (put on) gloves, with hygiene after she has which was a potential 10:16 a.m. TMA-A releft foot, took an alcand cleansed the bit resident in the side of the sid	14 a.m. TMA-A entered R1's d her hands at the sink, and risit. TMA-A went to the used soap and water to ne. TMA-A failed to perform e required 20 seconds. TMA-A nands, pulled a paper towel dried her hands, and then with the same paper towel. the used paper towel into the with R1. During the A touched her eye protection on her face. TMA-A donned nout first performing hand ad adjusted her eye protection itally contaminated surface. At removed the slipper off R1's cohol wipe out of its package g toe. At 10:17 a.m. TMA-A ter gloves and performed hand				

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		00049	B. WING		01/0	5/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
MOOSE	LAKE VILLAGE		TH KENWOO AKE, MN 5				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21390	hygiene for less that TMA-A took a paper dried her hands, an off the facet before donned a fresh pain the gauze, which we resident's left ankle conducted of R1's I open. TMA-A used resident's left heel awith a clean washod Calmoseptine creal left heel. At 10:20 a and wrapped the resident with a clean washod Calmoseptine creal left heel. At 10:20 a and wrapped the resident with a clean washod Calmoseptine creal left heel. At 10:20 a and wrapped the resident with a clean washod Calmoseptine creal left heel. At 10:20 a and wrapped the resident was followed by the sink located in the resident with sink located in the resident with a stated she to be stated she typically seconds and perform after donning and of the composition of the singuistic control of the singuis	an the required 20 seconds. In the required 20 seconds. In towel from the dispenser, and used the same towel to turn placing in the trash. TMA-A of gloves. TMA-A removed as wrapped around the and foot. Observation was eff heel and the area was not wound cleanser on the and wiped the sprayed area loth. TMA-A applied m on the affected area of the a.m. TMA-A doffed her gloves esident's left heel and ankle. The area area of the area and water for less than a soap and water for less than a soap and water for less than a soap and hand hygiene for 20 and hand hygiene before and loffing gloves. The of Nursing (ADON) stated the astaff to sanitize hands prior to be defined gloves, and during a soap and directed the staff for a measurement of time, buld easily be sung too fast. Bectation was for staff to wash	21390				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM SN6311 If continuation sheet 5 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	00049	B. WING			C 05/2022	
		, ,	,			
KE VILLAGE						
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
Review of a facility's Control policy, dated andwashing/alcoho	s Hand Hygiene, Infection d 10/04/21, indicated ol-based hand sanitizer be	21390				
preventing the spreamicroorganisms/trainust be washed with coiled. Handwashing before and after programmers or equipmentact with your overalling dressings.	ad of nsmission of infection. Hands th soap and water, if visibly g/sanitizing is necessary oviding care to resident, after ter touching environmental ent near residents, after vn face or mask and after					
The facility administ eview and revise pelation to the facility and proper hand hy changes. The administrovide education to control. The administration	trator or designee could olicies and procedures in y's infection control program giene during dressing nistrator or designee could of all facility staff on infection strator or designee could do					
	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one					
	SUMMARY STA' (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LS Continued From particles of the standwashing/alcohologarded as the single or eventing the spreading downwashing gloves, after and after programment of the spreading dressings. SUGGESTED MET The facility administication to the facility and proper hand hythanges. The administration of the spreading proper hand hythanges. The administration of the spreading dressing or equipment of the facility administration of the facility administration of the facility administration of the spreading dressing or equipment of the facility administration of the facility and proper hand hythanges. The administration of the facility administration of the facility and proper hand hythanges. The administration of the facility administration of the facility and proper hand hythanges. The administration of the facility administration of the facility and proper hand hythanges. The administration of the facility and proper hand hythanges. The administration of the facility and proper hand hythanges. The administration of the facility and proper hand hythanges.	ONDIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AD T10 SOUT MOOSE L SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 Review of a facility's Hand Hygiene, Infection Control policy, dated 10/04/21, indicated landwashing/alcohol-based hand sanitizer be legarded as the single most important means of preventing the spread of incroorganisms/transmission of infection. Hands must be washed with soap and water, if visibly loiled. Handwashing/sanitizing is necessary perfore and after providing care to resident, after emoving gloves, after touching environmental purfaces or equipment near residents, after contact with your own face or mask and after landling dressings. SUGGESTED METHOD OF CORRECTION: The facility administrator or designee could eview and revise policies and procedures in leation to the facility's infection control program and proper hand hygiene during dressing changes. The administrator or designee could brovide education to all facility staff on infection control. The administrator or designee could do lovekly/monthly audits for compliance. TIME PERIOD FOR CORRECTION: Twenty-one	DOVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STO SOUTH KENWOO SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Review of a facility's Hand Hygiene, Infection Control policy, dated 10/04/21, indicated landwashing/alcohol-based hand sanitizer be legarded as the single most important means of preventing the spread of incroorganisms/transmission of infection. Hands must be washed with soap and water, if visibly loiled. Handwashing/sanitizing is necessary lefore and after providing care to resident, after lemoving gloves, after touching environmental surfaces or equipment near residents, after lemoving gloves, after touching environmental surfaces or equipment near residents, after lemoving gloves, after touching environmental surfaces or equipment or designee could leview and revise policies and procedures in leation to the facility's infection control program and proper hand hygiene during dressing changes. The administrator or designee could do levekly/monthly audits for compliance. IME PERIOD FOR CORRECTION: Twenty-one	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TO SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 Review of a facility's Hand Hygiene, Infection Control policy, dated 10/04/21, indicated landwashing/alcohol-based hand sanitizer be egarded as the single most important means of reventing the spread of nicroorganisms/transmission of infection. Hands nust be washed with soap and water, if visibly oiled. Handwashing/sanitizing is necessary refore and after providing care to resident, after emoving gloves, after touching environmental urfaces or equipment near residents, after ontact with your own face or mask and after landling dressings. SUGGESTED METHOD OF CORRECTION: The facility administrator or designee could eview and revise policies and procedures in elation to the facility's infection control program and proper hand hygiene during dressing thanges. The administrator or designee could rovide education to all facility staff on infection control. The administrator or designee could of veekly/monthly audits for compliance. IME PERIOD FOR CORRECTION: Twenty-one	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE THO SOUTH KENWOOD AVENUE MOOSE LAKE, MN 55767 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 5 Review of a facility's Hand Hygiene, Infection Control policy, dated 10/04/21, indicated andwashing/alochol-based hand sanitizer be egarded as the single most important means of reventing the spread of infection control program in gloves, after touching environmental surfaces or equipment near residents, after emoving gloves, after touching environmental unfaces or equipment near residents, after inotact with your own face or mask and after and ling dressings. SUGGESTED METHOD OF CORRECTION: The facility administrator or designee could eview and revise policies and procedures in elation to the facility's infection control program and proper hand hygiene during dressing thanges. The administrator or designee could overwhymonthly audits for compliance.	

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM